TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Newstar Financial, Inc.		08/13/2009	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Woodridge Labs Acquisition, Inc.	
Doing Business As:	DBA Woodridge Labs, Inc.	
Street Address:	14350 Arminta Street, Building A	
City:	Panorama City	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91402	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77684166	STOPPERS 4

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)203-0567

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 310-203-8080

Email: trademarkdocket@jmbm.com

Correspondent Name: Rod S. Berman

Address Line 1: Jeffer Mangels Butler & Marmaro LLP

Address Line 2: 1900 Avenue of the Stars, 7th Floor

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	69730-0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rod S. Berman
Signature:	/rod s. berman/
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004062 FRAME: 0890

900143356

Date:	09/16/2009	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Woodridge (69730-0001) signed Release of TM Security Interests - STOPPERS 4#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004062 FRAME: 0891

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTERESTS

This RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST, dated as of August 13, 2009 is made by NEWSTAR FINANCIAL, INC. as Administrative Agent ("Agent"), with an office located at 500 Boylston Street, Boston, Massachusetts, and releases the security interests held by the Agent in U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 77/684,166 for the mark STOPPERS 4 (the "Trademark"), which security interests were granted to the Agent pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of August 12, 2008 between Woodridge Labs Acquisition, Inc. as assignor (the "Assignor"), and the Agent, as secured party and assignee. The Agent hereby releases all of its security interests in and to the Trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, NEWSTAR FINANCIAL, INC. has executed this RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTERESTS as an instrument under seal on and as of this 13th day of August, 2009.

NEWSTAR FINANCIAL, INC.

By:

Name: Robert F. Milordi Title: Managing Director

64470135/1

RECORDED: 09/16/2009

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004062 FRAME: 0892